
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0073, ISSUED TO ARAWAK 

PAVING CO., INC., HAMMONTON, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $24,486.44. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on January 25, 2022, adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-28, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC., HAMMONTON, NJ FOR RESURFACING OF LANDIS 

PARK & SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $265,900.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Arawak Paving Co., Inc., Hammonton, NJ, for Resurfacing of Landis Park & Safety 

Improvements, as authorized by Resolution No. 2022-28: said amendment is made necessary due 

to the adjustment of actual installed quantities compared to plan quantities and the addition of a 

partial Boulevard mill & pave to match the new concrete gutter to the existing pavement 

elevation; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$24,486.44; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0073, issued to Arawak Paving Co., Inc., 

Hammonton, NJ, in the amount of $24,486.44, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

223



s+
hne6,2022

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C22-0073
Resurfacing ofLandis Park & Safety Improvements
Arawak Paving Co.. Inc.. Hammonton. NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.

C22-0073, issued to Arawak Paving Co., Inc., Hammonton, NJ, for Resurfacing of Landis Park

& Safety Improvements. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2022-28, adopted by
City Council on January 25,2022.

The change order requested in the amount of $24,486.44, provides for adjustment of actual

installed quantities compared to plan quantities and the addition ofa partial Boulevard milt & pave

to match the new concrete gutter to the existing pavement elevation

This change order represents an increase of approximately 9.2089Y" over the original contract

amount of $265,900.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

ys

Ro E. Di
Business A r

RD/wr
Encl.

fll;H"Xm:-€,* 
lot pod;ons vt h disabtfit s ,',ay b m.de tf tt{roast.* to a.tranca by conulclirtr t re Bl4finess a.hntntsffis ffice ea

CITY OFVINELAND
arr€rE r7l aruxs Gf,oris Saasoa,



oc)oL\

REQI]EST FOR CTIANGE ORDER

FOR:

l--_--

I riEeE:
MAY 2 5 2;,:

RESURFACING OF LANDIS PARK & SAFETY IMPROVEMENIS;'--i -....-::...

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT. ADMIN / Ctry ENGTNEER

This is a request for change order #l to Contract # c22-0073 fo,.

Project Name
RESURFACING OF LANDIS PARK & SAFETY II\4PROVEIUENTS

Name/Address of
Contractor: ARAWAK PAVING CO. (7503 WEYMOUTH ROAD HAMMONTON, NJ 08037)

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason

and you must attach +documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*@ocumentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

ADJUSTMENT OF ACTUAL INSTALLED OUANTITIES COMPARED TO PLAN QUANTITIES AND THE ADDITION OF A PARTIAL

BOULEVARD MILL & PAVE TO MATCH THE NEW CONCRETE GUTTER TO THE EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION

S
265,900.00

DAVID MAILLET, PE
FROM:

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

APPRO\TED BY:

24,486.44
$

S
N/A

290,386.44
S

Signature

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

6".o164 C- o4-@-ooa-ZtLo- l$oOl
CC: Purchasing Division

R=CEEVED
MAY 2 r 2022

CITY OF \JLI.,]ELAiJD

F

NOTE:
CEAIIIGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 2OYO OF TIIE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT



CONTRACT: LlltDlS IARY- Cr CI.{xrl

CINTi CTO& AlAlXAl( ?AVNG CO,
7J0l \rEYl'rOUTl! lD-
IIAMMONION. N' laOIT

15

1l-r
cLlRINo SrIE (NOT TO EXCEEO
s%OErOT tCTONTMCi:

l:.1 6'(OI{CIETE CITIB  ND CUTTEL
Itot{ounIc
tEtart t' x t x tJcoNctf.rE

CONCRETE DTJVEWAYS.
REINFORCED. 6'TBrc(
couctEtE tocl(Er cultEn
REN'OACED, T IUGK }' WIDE

tu&rcstDEw^lxcut tar\t?
DEUNE/\TIONS (CAST tf .ON

NILLINC OF lrr\r]l' :'-r'TIi|cI(

suRlAca @utsE 2'ti [ct( TON

FUE! FRICE  D'UST[T}'I

.]l?

s r.0FE'T'IIAIG T\D SEEONG TY'E t t.o

ll! -ll!.m
REMOYE EXETING TREES (]6: TO I

rl.r.2 IR.AIFIC SIIIPFS. LOI{6 LIFE
,iPoxY iLsN, r'YELLov

D.r.3
Tf, fFIC STiI'ES. LONG LT'E

TTAfFlc STTIPES. LONO LEE
ntERltotl^snc, 12' wnrrE s t_to

Tt FFIC StBlPFl, LOr,lG LlFq
n rExltoallsTlc. 2a' WIITE
TRAFFIC M fuiINOS. LONO UFE
nErllott sTrqcoxBrN^TroN

UNTI

RPAT. BI.DIRICNONAL BLUE f[NS

sri , tost Mo(DrrED. no,

stGN. FOSi MOtiNltiD. Yt4D.

IOTrl. PERCEX' FOR THE CTA6E

o., Inc.

!l.r loorurre soewau. r'rrrr<

..u.r lrcser ver-w aoxrs

l",ot 
"os, 

uo.r.rao.
lrou D^Burr FYrarorr !o}!o.

laourw^ro.- r-r e r^ue

F_l

t'"t,,,
t..,,,
I n',, TEEACE tNLET CASIINGS

CR TFJ & C1JAB PGCES. TYPE A

I r:.r

t,,.
l .dl

t,- E -*t r"aa -,,r*""

lsrr*r" vutorn*o

lTrarrE rl^rm,6s LoNG rra I

Irr-lo |trctttottlstlc. nElD I

lsweors. wHnE I

t",.'"
T------- ------_- -------- ------l-trE-l

I

--_T_-E

T--------T-------+



REMIT TO: ARATYAK PAWNG CO, INC.
7503 WEYMOATH ROAD
HAMMONTON, NI 08037

(609) s6r4I00

TU CITYOFVINEIAND PROTECT: RESITRFAC1NG OF LANDE PrRK &

640 EASTWOOD STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

POBOX I5l}8 OTYOFVINELAND TXTE:

VINELND,NJ 08362-1508 JOB r: 1132

ESTX: 2 nNAL
WORK PERICD TRONT

ATT : TYLERSETfRIT,PE TO:
furrf...*ffr..ffr€ffir.rr.r..i*

IJNTT

PRICE

l-coNTRACT-) PREV (--CURRENT-' l_-ToDATE--)
QTY AMOUNTI'I'EM DESCRIPnON UA.' QTY AMOI.,INT QTY QTY AMOUNT

BASE BID

l.l TRAmCCONTRO{"

2.1.1 crsARrNG sm
3.2.3 6" coNcRErE crJRB & currm, MoNol-l1}nc
3.2.6 REPATR I' x t' r 1.5' CoNCRETE coLUMN P&r-ARs

3.3,1 coNCREt€SIDEWALK,,l'THICK
3.3.3 coNcRETE DRTVEWAYS. REINFORCED, 6' THICK

3.3.6 CONCRETE ROC(ER CUTTER. REIN, g THICK,3'WIDE

3.4.I PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATIONS

4.1 l.t REsErvALvEEoxEs
4. I 2.2 REPL.ACE INISI CASTINGS. GRATES & CURBS, TYPE B

5.I.I SAWCUTTING(HMA)

5.5.I MILLING OF HMA 2" .4" THICK

7. I .4 HMA 9.'M64 SURFACE COURSE 2, T}NCK

7.6.I ASPHALT PRTCE ADJUSTMENT

7.6.2 FUEL PRICE ADJUSIMSMT

8.1.1 ToPsorlrNc..l'THlcK
8.2. I FRTILIZING & SEEDING. TYPE A
8.3.I sTRAw MULCHTNG

8.4.6 REMovE ExsnNc rREEs (36" To 48' DLAMETER)

I 3, I .2 TRAFFIC srRrpEs. u- EroxY REstN, 4' YELLow

I3.I.3 TRA!},IC STRIPES, LI. EPOXY RESIN.6' WHITE

13.2.5 TRAmC STRIPES, LI. THERIVTOPLASTTC. 12. WHITE

13.2.6 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LL, TIIER]9{OPLASTIC,24. WHTTE

I 3.3.4 TRAFFIC MARKINGS. LL, THERMO, ARROW, WHITE

I3.3.IO TiAFHC MARX'TNGS, LI. THERMO, YIELD. WHITE

I3.8.2 RPlr BIDIREC"TIONAI. ALUE LENS

| 4. I .R l - I slcN. posT MotJNrED, sroP, 36' r 36'

14. I .R l -2 stcN, posr MoTJNTED, YIELD, 36" r 36' x 36'

I 4. I R6-5I SICN, XISTED Mot NTED, ROITNDABOUT, 30 x 30'

115,0m.00

s6,400.00

s40.00

s400.00

s95.00

sr 10.00

st75.00

s40.00

s1.00

st:00.00
s0.01

s3.00

t80.00

s2m.00

5t(x).00

s4.@

st.00

s0.01

s2,000.00

50.50

so.6s

s3.30

s5 50

s210.00

s35.00

sl,175.48

s35000

s350.00

s250.00

st5,(m.00

s6.400,00

s34,t60.00

sd,000,00

st 7J5s.00

s20:40.m
s1800.00

st:00.m
s2.00

s2J00,m
st-m

s3l:00.00
sr05,4m.00

s2m.00

slm.@
st J28.oo

s332.@

s3,12

s10,000.00

sr,5?5-00

s2,8?9.50

t145-50

s8t2.50

s840-00

t840.00

$1.175.48

st,400.00

5t,400.m

st,(m.00

I

I

84?.1

t0
t19.92

184

l6
24

2

2

170

t 0000

1330

I

I

61.01

20.69975

25.10lt

3r2

332

s0.q)

s0.m

to.00

3100.00

s0.00

sl,r78.l0
$,917.25

10.@

s0.m

s0.@

10.00

s0.m

34,t$.80

s4,t 39.95

s2Jlo.l I
tl328.m

$12.m
!0.m
s0.00

s19.00

t29.5
516.10

s0.m

s0.00

s0.00

s0.00

st,400.00

sr,400.00

9r,000.00

I

I

u7.t
lt

t79.92

l9,L7t

27_O7

21

2

2

lm
| 0000

t 39l.ol
21.69915

26.301I

1J2

132

0

5

3228

4475

t43

120

4

24

I

4

4

4

s15,000.00

s6,400.00

s33.884.00

s4,400.m

st7,092.40

52t Jt t. to
s4,731.25

5%O.00

t2.00

s2.400.00

$1.70

sr0,000.00

tl l rr8o80
s4J39.9i
s2.630. r I

srJ:t.0o
s332.00

s0.00

st0,000.00

st,6t4.00

s1908.?5

s4?l.m
980.00

s840.00

s840.00

!1,t75.48

s1,400.00

sr,400.00

sI.000.00

I

I

85{

l0
187

l8'l
l6
30

2

2

l?0
r0400

r330

I

I

132

332

332

5

3r50

4430

135

125

4

24

I

1

4

1

t0.71

I1.07

5

3t50

4430

t35

l:0
4

24

I

78

45

8

J

4

4

SI BoULEVARD,4" MILL & PAVE lt 1,750_00 Ls s0.00 I SI I,750.00 I S11,750.00

s12,370.86 s:90.i86_4{

DIST:

RETAINAGE

PYMT 05/ll2 CKr 3l866

50.00

(s252,855.27)

s37.51t.17

QUAl132.xls

LS

LS

LF

UNT

SY

SY

SY

SF

r,NT

t,NT

I,F

SY

TON

LS

LS

SY

SY

SY

UNT

tj
LF

LF

LF

UNT

T,,NT

T,INT

t,NT

UNT

T,,NT

s265.90000


